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CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS
PROPOSED

CHAPTER 30.

(S, BB. No. 163 -State Affairs Committee,)

COMPENSATION MEMBERS OF THE LEGISLATURE.

CONCURRENT RESOLUTION for an Amendment to the Constitntion of
the State of North Dakota, reliuting to the Compensation and Mileage
of Legislative Members.

Be It Resolved by the Senate of the State of North Dakota, the House
Concurring:

That the following proposed amendment to the Constitution of the
State of North Dakota is agreed to and that the same be submitted to
the qualified electors of the state for approval or rejection, in accordance
with the provisions of Section 202 of the Constitution of the State of
North Dakota as amended.

§ 1. ZyexpmexT.]  That Section 45 of Article 2 of the Consti-
tution of the State of North Dakota, is hereby amended and re-enacted
so as to read as follows:

§ 45. Each member of the Legislative Assembly shall receive as
compensationn for his services One Thousand ($1,000.00) Dollars for
each Biennium, pavable Two Hundred and Fifty ($250.00) Dollars
February Ist and Two Hundred Fifty ($250.00) Dollars March 1st
each vear, and ten cents for each mile of necessary travel in going and
returning ircm the place of the meeting of the Legislative Assembly by
the most usual route, each session or special session.

CHAPTER +0.
(8. B. No. 182—Wog.)

COUNTY OFFICIALS.

Concurrent Resolution to Amend and Re-enact Section 173 of Article 10 of
the Constitution of the State of North Dakota providing for the election
of County Officials.

Resolved by the Senate of the State of North Dakota, the House of

Representatives Concurring:
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That the following amendment to Section 173 of Article 10 of the
Constitution of the State of North Dakota be agreed to and submitted
to the qualified electors of the State for approval or rejection in accord-
ance with the provisions of Section 202 as amended, of the Constitution
of the State of North Dakota.

AMENDMENT.] That Section 173 of the Constitution of the State
of North Dakota be amended to read as follows:

§ 173. At the first general election held after the adoption of
this Constitution, and every two years thereafter, there shall be elected
in each organized county in the State, a register of deeds, county auditor,
treasurer, sheriff, states attorney, county judge and a clerk of the district
court, who shall be electors of the county of which they are elected and
who shall hold their office until their successors are elected and qualified ;
provided, in counties having eight thousand population or less the county
judge shall also be the clerk of the district court. The legislative as-
sembly shall provide by law for such other county, township and district
officers as may be deemed necessary, and shall prescribe the duties and
compensation of all county, township and district officers. The sheriff
and treasurer of any county shall not hold their respective offices for
more than four years in succession.

CHAPTER 41.
(S. B. No. 57T—Wenstrom.)

ELECTORS RESIDENCE REQUIREMENTS.

CONCURRENT RESOLUTION for an Amendment to the Constitution Re-
lating to the Residence Required of an Elector.
Be It Resolved by the Senate of the State of North Dakota, the House

of Representatives Concurring:

That the following amendment to

Section 121 of the Constitution of the State of North Dakota as
heretofore amended be submitted to the qualified electors of the State
of North Dakota at the next primary election of the State to be held
on the last Wednesday of June, 1922, for approval or rejection in
accordance with the provisions of Section 202 as amended.of the Con-
stitution of the State of North Dakota.

North Dakota: AMENDMENT.] Every qualified elector, who
shall have resided in the State one year, in the county 90 days and in the
precinct 30 days next preceding any election, shall be entitled to vote at
such election. Provided that where a qualified elector moves from one
precinct to another within the state he shall be entitled to vote in the
precinct from which he moves until he establishes his residence in the
precinct to which he moves.

Approved March 2, 1921,
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